
New Project Details  Schools associated with the scheme

New School Name Project Description

School 

Number (If 

known)

Proposed 

Capacity

Education 

Level

Welsh Medium Type - 

see notes

PRU - 

No. of 

places

SEN - 

No. of 

places

Project Type

Assumed 

Local 

Authority 

Funding %

No. School Name
Current 

Capacity

Current Pupils 

on Roll *

1 Barry John High 120 145

2 Gareth Edwards Primary 80 145

3 John Lewis Primary 50 145

4 Cardiff Arms Park Nursery 45 145

5 Roath Park Primary 90 145

1 Connah's Quay High School 1200 1029

2

3

4

5

1 Queensferry Community Primary School 180 151

2 Troi Rownd (Primary PRU) N/A 12

3 Bryn Tirion (Secondary PRU) N/A 20

4 The Learning Centre (Well-being PRU) N/A 30

5

1 St David's High School 725 350

2 Saltney Ferry Community Primary School 236 107

3 Saltney Wood Memorial Community Primary 216 148

4

5

1 Argoed High School 580 542

2 Elfed High School 983 878

3 Mynydd Isa Primary School (Infants Site) 513 506

4 Mynydd Isa Primary School (Junior Site)

5

1 Ysgol Croes Atti, Flint & Shotton 207 173

2

3

4

5

1 Drury Community Primary School 124 143

2

3

4

5

1 Hawarden High School 1145 1113

2

3

4

5

1 Mold Alun High School 1768 1580

2

3

4

5

1 Flint High School 797 850

2

3

4

5

35%

Buckley and Mynydd 

Isa Area School 

Review

Drury Community 

Primary School

OPTION A

Proposed amalgamation of one secondary school (Argoed) and one primary school to create a 3-16 

school on the current secondary site. (1200)

Remodelling of one secondary school (Elfed) 1000 place

35%  or     

19% MIM

2089

240

1200

1000
0

35%  or     

19% MIM

0
New Build - 

Whole School

New Build - 

Whole School

0 Refurb

0

Unknown 

pending 

feasibility

Primary English medium 0

2

3
Saltney Area School 

Review

Flint Welsh Medium 

Review

Queensferry Campus 

Project

8

Flint High School Refurbishment of existing buildings

Hawarden High 

School

Mold Alun High 

School
Refurbishment of existing buildings

7

9

Refurbishment of existing buildings

Remodel/refurbishment of existing buildings6

4

5

New 

number 

required

600

315
3 to 16 English medium 0

New 

number 

required + 

4011

English medium
Primary & 

Secondary  

New build Welsh Medium primary school 0Primary Welsh medium

New 

number 

required

New build secondary school on land opposite school existying secondary campus to replace secondary 

and amalgamate two primary schools 

Unknown 

pending 

feasibility

Secondary English medium 0

0

0

Unknown 

pending 

feasibility

Secondary English medium 0

English medium
2061

1102
180 Primary

35%

35%

35%

50%

25% PRU 35% 

CP

35%

19%0
New Build - 

Whole School

4000

0 Refurb4021

4006 Refurb

Refurb0English mediumSecondary

Unknown 

pending 

feasibility

English with significant 

Welsh
EXAMPLE SCHOOL Enter brief description of what the project is delivering.

Remodel and refurbishment of existing primary school and relocate three strands of the Pupil Referral 

Unit (PRU) on to site

6722103 545 Secondary
New Build - 

Whole School
25 15

1 Phase 3 (Final Phase) extension, remodel and refurbishment

0 0

Extension / 

Refurbishment
English medium 0 0

Extension / 

Refurb

Connah's Quay High 

School

(Phase 3)

4022 1200 Secondary

DRAFT


