	New Project	Project Description	School Number (If known)	Proposed Capacity	Education Level	Welsh Medium Type - see notes	PRU - No. of places	SEN - No. of places	Project Type	Assumed Local Authority Funding %	Schools associated with the scheme			
											No.	School Name	Current Capacity	Current Pupils on Roll *
	EXAMPLE SCHOOL	Enter brief description of what the project is delivering.	6722103	545	Secondary	English with significant Welsh	25	15	New Build - Whole School	50%	3 4	Barry John High Gareth Edwards Primary John Lewis Primary Cardiff Arms Park Nursery Roath Park Primary	120 80 50 45 90	145 145 145 145 145
1	Connah's Quay High School (Phase 3)	Phase 3 (Final Phase) extension, remodel and refurbishment	4022	1200	Secondary	English medium	0	0	Extension / Refurbishment	35%	1 2 3 4 5	Connah's Quay High School	1200	1029
2		Remodel and refurbishment of existing primary school and relocate three strands of the Pupil Referral Unit (PRU) on to site	2061 1102	180	Primary	English medium	0	0	Extension / Refurb	25% PRU 35% CP	3	Queensferry Community Primary School Troi Rownd (Primary PRU) Bryn Tirion (Secondary PRU) The Learning Centre (Well-being PRU)	180 N/A N/A N/A	151 12 20 30
3		New build secondary school on land opposite school existying secondary campus to replace secondary and amalgamate two primary schools	New number required	600 315	3 to 16	English medium	0	0	New Build - Whole School	19%	2	St David's High School Saltney Ferry Community Primary School Saltney Wood Memorial Community Primary	725 236 216	350 107 148
4	Buckley and Mynydd Isa Area School Review	OPTION A Proposed amalgamation of one secondary school (Argoed) and one primary school to create a 3-16 school on the current secondary site. (1200) Remodelling of one secondary school (Elfed) 1000 place	New number required + 4011	1200 1000	Primary & Secondary	English medium	0	0	New Build - Whole School	35% or 19% MIM	3	Argoed High School Elfed High School Mynydd Isa Primary School (Infants Site) Mynydd Isa Primary School (Junior Site)	580 983 513	542 878 506
5	Flint Welsh Medium Review	New build Welsh Medium primary school	New number required	240	Primary	Welsh medium	0	0	New Build - Whole School	35% or 19% MIM	1 2 3 4 5	Ysgol Croes Atti, Flint & Shotton	207	173
6	Drury Community Primary School	Remodel/refurbishment of existing buildings	2089	Unknown pending feasibility	Primary	English medium	0	0	Refurb	35%	1 2 3 4 5	Drury Community Primary School	124	143
7	Hawarden High School	Refurbishment of existing buildings	4000	Unknown pending feasibility	Secondary	English medium	0	0	Refurb	35%	1 2 3 4 5	Hawarden High School	1145	1113
8	Mold Alun High School	Refurbishment of existing buildings	4006	Unknown pending feasibility	Secondary	English medium	0	0	Refurb	35%	1 2 3 4 5	Mold Alun High School	1768	1580
9	Flint High School	Refurbishment of existing buildings	4021	Unknown pending feasibility	Secondary	English medium	0	0	Refurb	35%	1 2 3 4 5	Flint High School	797	850